RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Denfeld	James R Dovorany	In Kind	Automotive Class	1999 Ford Explorer
Denfeld	Conrad Sunde	In Kind	Automotive Class	2003 Toyota Tacoma
Denfeld	Daniel Gunderson	In Kind	Automotive Technology Program	2006 Honda Civic Hybrid
District- Wide	Duluth Lions Club	\$4,821.00	Audiology Equipment	
Headstart	Jane Killough	\$50.00	None	
Lincoln Park	Tim Kratz	In Kind	Orchestra	Donated 2 saxophones
Lowell	Central Cross County Skiing	In-Kind	None	Skis
Myers- Wilkins	Medica	In Kind	None	Student school supplies
Myers- Wilkins	Jerry Sandvick and Lynda Lund	\$350.00	Student supplies or needs	